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Background
Evidence

There is a global climate emergency 

The evidence is irrefutable 

The science is clear



-100%

-80%

-60%

-40%

-20%

0%

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

Em
is

si
o

n
s 

vs
. 2

0
0

5
 B

as
el

in
e

kT
C

O
2

e

Municipal buildings Tertiary Residential buildings Municipal public lighting

Industry Transport Waste Path to Zet Zero

Background 

Route to Net Zero

Moray Area Emissions
SG Target of net zero carbon emissions by 2045
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Strategy Vision
Selected Aims
• Supporting a just transition to a low carbon 

economy
• A carbon neutral Council by 2030 with an ongoing 

reduction in emissions from the Council area as a 
whole

• Ensure the Council, and its partners, are better 
prepared to deal with the current and future 
impacts/consequences of climate change

• Work to retain, protect and enhance biodiversity 
across Moray

• Ensure the climate change considerations are 
integrated into Council decision-making processes

• Seek to have the strategy endorsed by the 
community partners with commitments to joint 
action where possible

Vision Statement 

A resource efficient, carbon neutral 
council that works with partners to 

mitigate the worst effects of Climate 
Change to create a resilient, 

biodiverse, fair and more sustainable 
future for everyone within Moray



Strategy Themes

Just 
Transition

Leadership, 
Governance & 

Policy

Communication
, Training & 
Awareness

Energy, 
Buildings & 

Digital

Transport

Waste

Land Use, 
Biodiversity & 

Adaptation

Themes
No of 

Actions

Leadership, Governance & 
Policy

16

Communication, Training & 
Awareness

7

Energy, Buildings & Digital 
Connectivity

12

Transport 8
Waste 2

Land Use, Biodiversity & 
Adaptation

12

Total 57



Community

Educate, train, inform 
and communicate 
with pupils, staff, 

people, businesses 
and organisations 

across Moray

Promote health and 
wellbeing within the 
workforce and in the 

wider community 

No single person or 
organisation can 

tackle climate change 
alone

Encourage socially 
responsible business 
models and adoption 
of circular economy 
principles across the 
business community 




